on 24 June 2011, pursuant to which a total of 53,809,685 Subscription Shares have been
successfully allotted and issued to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price of HK$1.50 per
Subscription Share. The Subscription Shares representing approximately 9.9% of the issued
share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement are allotted and issued under
the general mandate granted to the Directors at the annual general meeting of the Company
held on 13 May 2011. The net proceeds from the Subscription amounted to approximately
HK$80,510,000.

The net Subscription Price, after deduction of all relevant expenses in relation to the
Subscription, is approximately HK$1.49 per Subscription Share. The Company intends to use
the net proceeds from the Subscription to develop its online products, strengthen technology
platform and enhance sales power to drive revenue growth of the Group.

EFFECTS OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Subscription are
illustrated in the table below:

Shareholders
Shareholding immediately

before Completion
Shareholding immediately

upon Completion
Shares Approximate % Shares Approximate %

Mr. Guo Fansheng (Note 1) 69,647,015 14.23 69,647,015 12.82

Mr. Guo Jiang (Note 2) 53,891,771 11.01 53,891,771 9.92

Mr. McCarthy Kent C.
(Note 3) 92,814,000 18.96 92,814,000 17.08

Mr. McGovern Patrick J.
(Note 4) 25,473,954 5.21 25,473,954 4.69

Mr. McGovern Patrick J &
Mr. Zhou Quan (Note 5) 53,256,743 10.88 53,256,743 9.8

Other public shareholders 194,395,477 39.71 194,395,477 35.78

The Subscriber (Note 6) – – 53,809,685 9.9

Total 489,478,960 100 543,288,645 100

– 3 –

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Guo Fansheng is an executive Director and the Chairman of the Company.

2.	 Mr. Guo Jiang is an executive Director and the Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

3.	 Such interest in the Company comprises 87,424,968 shares of the Company owned by Jayhawk Private
Equity Fund, L.P. and 5,389,032 shares of the Company owned by Jayhawk Private Equity Co-Invest
Fund, L.P.. The entire issued share capital of each of the abovementioned companies is owned by Mr.
McCarthy Kent C.

4.	 Such interest in the Company comprises 25,473,954 shares of the Company owned by IDG Technology